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2021 MICHIGAN  
FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

Date Opponent Time (ET)/TV
Sep. 4 Western Michigan 12:00/ESPN
Sep. 11 Washington 8:00/ABC
Sep. 18 Northern Illinois 12:00/BTN 
Sep. 25 Rutgers 3:30/TBD
Oct. 2 at Wisconsin TBD
Oct. 9 at Nebraska TBD
Oct. 23 Northwestern TBD
Oct. 30 at Michigan State TBD
Nov. 6 Indiana TBD
Nov. 13 at Penn State TBD
Nov. 20 at Maryland TBD
Nov. 27 Ohio State 12:00/FOX
Dec. 4 Big Ten Championship 8:00/FOX

2021 WESTERN MICHIGAN  
FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

Date Opponent Time (ET)/TV
Sep. 4 at Michigan 12:00/ESPN
Sep. 11 Illinois State 5:00/ESPN3
Sep. 18 at Pitt 12:00/RSN
Sep. 25 San Jose State TBD
Oct. 2 at Buffalo 12:00/TBD
Oct. 9 Ball State TBD
Oct. 16 Kent State 3:30/TBD
Oct. 23 at Toledo TBD
Nov. 3 Central Michigan 7:00/ESPN2/U
Nov. 9 Akron 7/8:00/ESPN2/U/+
Nov. 16 at E. Michigan 7:30/8/ESPN2/U/+
Nov. 23 at Northern Illinois 7:00/ESPNU/+

■ INSIDE THE NUMBERS (2020 STATISTICS)
Offense Michigan WMU
Points Per Game 28.3 41.7
First Downs 116 141
Rushing Yards 789 1159
Rushing Yards Per Game 131.5 193.2
Rushing Attempts 172 235
Average Yards Per Rush 4.6 4.9
Passing Yards 1502 1719
Passing Yards Per Game 250.3 286.5
Passing Attempts 213 157
Average Yards Per Catch 12.2 17.2
Total Yards 2291 2878
Average Yards Per Game 381.8 479.7
Average Kickoff Return 24.8 19.1
Average Punt Return 6.7 3.4
Third-Down Conversions 27-75 29-67
Third-Down Conversion Percentage 36% 43%
Fourth-Down Conversions 4-9 5-8
Fourth-Down Conversion Percentage 4% 63%

Defense Michigan WMU
Points Allowed Per Game 34.5 34.2
First Downs Allowed 144 120
Rushing Yards Allowed 1073 944
Rushing Yards Allowed Per Game 178.8 157.3
Opponent Rushing Attempts 258 229
Average Yards Per Rushing Attempt 4.2 4.1
Passing Yards Allowed 1533 1454
Passing Yards Allowed Per Game 255.5 242.3
Opponent Passing Attempts 208 199
Average Yards Per Catch Allowed 12.5 11.5
Total Yards Allowed 2606 2398
Average Yards Per Game Allowed 434.3 399.7
Average Kickoff Return Allowed 20.6 20.0
Average Punt Return Allowed 4.8 5.0
Third-Down Conversions 43-93 36-91
Third-Down Conversion Percentage 46% 40%
Fourth-Down Conversions 5-8 10-14
Fourth-Down Conversion Percentage 62% 71%

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total Avg.
Michigan 42 24 49 42 13 170 28.3
WMU 61 75 56 58 — 250 41.7

SUBSCRIBE TO OUR YOUTUBE CHANNEL! 
WWW.YOUTUBE.COM/C/THEWOLVERINEVIDEO

Turnover Margin Gained Lost +/-
Michigan 3 6 -3
WMU 3 6 -3

WESTERN MICHIGAN STATISTICAL LEADERS
Passing Comp. Att. Yds. TD INT
Kaleb Eleby 99 153 1715 18 2

Rushing Att. Yds. Avg. TD LG
La’Darius Jefferson 112 624 5.6 5 43
Sean Tyler 40 263 6.6 2 29
Jaxson Kincaide 31 218 7.0 2 21
Kaleb Eleby 34 38 1.1 4 13

Receiving Rec. Yds. Avg. TD LG
D’Wayne Eskridge* 34 784 23.1 8 85
Skyy Moore 25 388 15.5 3 56
Jaylen Hall 12 323 26.9 7 68
Sean Tyler 11 68 6.2 0 13

Tackles UT AT Tot. TFL-Yds. Sacks-Yds.
Treshaun Hayward* 30 28 58 3.0-6 0
A.J. Thomas 29 17 46 9.0-30 2.0-16
Bricen Garner 27 18 45 3.5-7 0.5-1
Corvin Moment 15 22 37 3.0-6 1.5-5
Ralph Holley 12 17 29 9.0-34 3.0-21

Interceptions No. Yds. Avg. TD
A.J. Thomas 1 38 38.0 1
Harrison Taylor 1 4 4.0 0

Kicking PAT FG LG
Thiago Kapps 23-26 4-7 50
Gavin Peddie 8-8 1-2 24

Punting No. Avg. I20 LG
Nick Mihalic 18 42.6 6 68

*Player no longer  
on the roster

http://thewolverineondemand.com
http://www.youtube.com/c/thewolverinevideo
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OFFENSE
Pos. No. Name Yr. Ht. Wt.
WR 19 Nunnelly, Bryce Sr. 6-0 195 
 4 Crooms, Corey  So. 5-11 185
WR 24 Moore, Skyy  So. 5-10 195
WR 1 Hall, Jaylen  R-Jr. 6-3 185
LT 66 French, Wesley  R-Sr. 6-5 310 
 67 Kettler, Stuart  R-Fr. 6-5 295
LG 75 West, Addison  R-Fr. 6-3 305
OC 61 Caliendo, Mike  R-Sr. 6-4 300 
 77 Gideon, Jacob  Fr. 6-2 295
RG 72 Deatherage, Dylan  R-Jr. 6-4 310 
 65 Campbell, Trevor  R-Jr. 6-3 315
RT 60 Brooks, Mark  R-Sr. 6-6 315
TE 89 Borske, Brett  R-Sr. 6-7 275 
 85 Torres, Anthony  R-So. 6-6 250
QB 5 Eleby, Kaleb  R-So. 6-1 210 
 18 Kargman, Nick  R-Fr. 6-2 210 
 6 Salopek, Jack  Fr. 6-1 185 
 16 Hrabowski, Mareyohn Fr. 6-2 230
RB 3 Jefferson, La’Darius  Jr. 6-1 235 
 9 Tyler, Sean  So. 5-8 185 
 7 Kincaide, Jaxson  G-Sr. 5-9 195

DEFENSE
Pos. No. Name Yr. Ht. Wt.
DE 1 Fayad, Ali  R-Sr. 6-2 250 
 50 Walker, Corey Fr. 6-5 265 
 99 Hawk, Elijah  Fr. 6-3 245
NT 8 Holley, Ralph  R-Sr. 6-1 285 
 55 Fiske, Braden  R-So. 6-5 300 
 69 Wilson, Logan  Fr. 6-3 270
DT 93 McCabe, Will  R-So. 6-3 280 
 90 Aguirre, Ken  R-Sr. 6-2 310 
 63 Sherwin, Jack  R-Fr. 6-3 275
DE 5 Carter, Andre  R-So. 6-5 245 
 94 Kneeland, Marshawn R-Fr. 6-3 265
WLB 27 Selig, Ryan  R-So. 6-2 230 
 22 Bonnema, Boone  R-Fr. 6-3 235
MLB 20 Moment, Corvin  R-Jr. 6-0 250 
 31 Wallace, Ali’Vonta  R-Fr. 5-11 205
SLB 13 Taylor, Harrison  R-Jr. 6-1 205 
 3 Barnes, Zaire  Jr. 6-1 225
CB 15 Jones Jr., Keith  R-Fr. 5-10 180 
 14 Crawford, Calin R-Sr. 6-0 205
SS 2 Garner, Bricen G-Sr. 6-1 185 
 4 Roberson, Damari R-Fr. 6-1 195
FS 6 Thomas, A.J. R-Sr. 6-2 220 
 29 Kilburg, Ryan Fr. 5-11 195
CB 7 Coleman, Therran G-Sr. 6-0 190 
 00 Bussell, DaShon  R-So. 6-1 195 
 30 Griffin, Cam Fr. 5-11 155

SIGN UP FOR DAILY NEWS & ALERTS AT THEWOLVERINE.COM

SIGN UP FOR OUR NEW DAILY HEADLINES AND BREAKING  
NEWS ALERTS! INFO AT THEWOLVERINE.COM

OFFENSE
Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
WR   8  Ronnie Bell 6-0  192  Jr. 
 85  Daylen Baldwin  6-2  219  R-Jr.
LT 76  Ryan Hayes  6-7  307  R-So. 
 52  Karsen Barnhart  6-4  307  R-Fr.
LG 77  Trevor Keegan  6-6  324  R-Fr. 
 66  Chuck Filiaga  6-6  337 R-Jr.
C 68  Andrew Vastardis  6-3  294  6th-Sr. 
 51  Greg Crippen  6-4  290  Fr.
RG 65  Zak Zinter 6-6  320  Fr. 
 66  Chuck Filiaga  6-6  337 R-Jr.
RT 71  Andrew Stueber  6-7  338  R-Jr. 
 53  Trente Jones  6-4  307  R-So.
TE 83  Erick All  6-4  245  So. 
 86  Luke Schoonmaker  6-5  250  R-So.
WR   6  Cornelius Johnson 6-3  211  So. 
 14  Roman Wilson  6-0  180  Fr.
WR   5  Mike Sainristil  5-10 185 So. 
   3  A.J. Henning  5-10 185  Fr.
QB 12 Cade McNamara  6-1  212  R-Fr. 
   9  J.J. McCarthy 6-3  197  Fr.
RB 25  Hassan Haskins 6-1 220  R-So.
   2  Blake Corum  5-8  200  Fr.

DEFENSE
Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
DE 97  Aidan Hutchinson  6-6  265  Jr. 
 91 Taylor Upshaw  6-4  262  R-So.
DT 95  Donovan Jeter  6-3  325  R-Jr. 
 96  Julius Welschof  6-6  288  R-So.
NT 58  Mazi Smith  6-3  326  R-Fr. 
 67  Jess Speight  6-5  310  R-Jr.
DE 15  Chris Hinton  6-4  310  So. 
 94  Kris Jenkins  6-3  275  Fr.
SAM 55  David Ojabo  6-5  250  R-Fr. 
 90  Mike Morris   6-6  278  R-Fr.
WILL 41  Nikhai Hill-Green  6-1  220  Fr. 
 23  Michael Barrett  6-0  227  R-So.
MIKE 12  Josh Ross  6-2  224  R-Jr. 
 25  Junior Colson  6-2  225  Fr. 
OR 20 Kalel Mullings 6-1 236 Fr.
CB   5  DJ Turner 6-0  181  R-Fr. 
OR   4  Vincent Gray 6-2  192  R-So.
FS 30  Daxton Hill 6-0  192  So. 
   7  Makari Paige  6-3  192  Fr.
SS   2  Brad Hawkins  6-1  221  5th-Sr. 
   6  R.J. Moten  6-0  221  Fr.
CB 22  Gemon Green  6-2  181  R-So. 
 24 George Johnson 6-0 186 R-Fr.

MICHIGAN’S UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART WESTERN MICHIGAN’S UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART

Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
PK 13  Jake Moody  6-1  211  Jr. 
 19 Tommy Doman  6-5 190 Fr.
P 91  Brad Robbins 6-1  203  R-Jr. 
 19 Tommy Doman 6-5 190 Fr.
 
 

Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
LS 49  William Wagner  6-1  247  R-Fr. 
 45 Greg Tarr 6-2 207 Fr.
KR   3  A.J. Henning  5-10 185 Fr. 
   2  Blake Corum  5-8  200  Fr.
PR   5  Mike Sainristil  5-10 185  So.
   8  Ronnie Bell 6-0 192  Jr.

SPECIAL TEAMS

SEND US YOUR EMAIL ADDRESS
TO GET THEWOLVERINE DAILY
NEWSLETTER DELIVERED STRAIGHT
TO YOUR INBOX!

THEWOLVERINE
NEWSLETTER

DAILY HEADLINES AND
BREAKING NEWS ALERTS

Pos. No. Name Yr. Ht. Wt.

PT 39 Mihalic, Nick Jr. 5-11 205 
 16 Kapps, Thiago  Sr. 6-0 195

PK 16 Kapps, Thiago Sr. 6-0 195 
 47 Peddie, Gavin  R-So. 6-0 210

KO 16 Kapps, Thiago  Sr. 6-0 195 
 47 Peddie, Gavin  R-So. 6-0 210

Pos. No. Name Yr. Ht. Wt. 
LS 96 Bouwens, Bryce  Jr. 5-10 215 
 48 Calabrese, Dylan  Fr. 6-1 225
H 39 Mihalic, Nick  Jr. 5-11 205 
PR 00 Bussell, DaShon R-So. 6-1 195 
 24 Moore, Skyy  So. 5-10 195
KR 7 Kincaide, Jaxson G-Sr. 5-9 195 
 00 Bussell, DaShon  R-So. 6-1 195

SPECIAL TEAMS

http://thewolverineondemand.com
https://thewolverineondemand.com/thewolverine-com/
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 1 Andrel Anthony WR 6-2 185 Fr./Fr. East Lansing, Mich. / Lansing 
 1 Ja’Den McBurrows DB 5-11 197 Fr./Fr. Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas
 2 Blake Corum RB 5-8 200 So./Fr. Marshall, Va. / St. Frances Academy
 2 Brad Hawkins DB 6-1 221 Gr./Sr. Camden, N.J. / Suffield Academy (Conn.)
 3 A.J. Henning WR 5-10 185 So./Fr. Frankfort, Ill. / Lincoln-Way East 
 4 Vincent Gray DB 6-2 192 Sr./So. Rochester, Mich. / Rochester Adams
 4 Dan Villari QB 6-4 235 So./Fr. Massapequa, N.Y. / Plainedge 
 5 Mike Sainristil WR 5-10 185 Jr./So. Everett, Mass. / Everett 
 5 DJ Turner DB 6-0 181 Jr./Fr. Suwanee, Ga. / IMG Academy 
 6 Cornelius Johnson WR 6-3 211 Jr./So. Greenwich, Conn. / Brunswick School
 6 R.J. Moten DB 6-0 221 So./Fr. Delran, N.J. / Delran
 7 Donovan Edwards RB 6-0 202 Fr./Fr. West Bloomfield, Mich. / West Bloomfield
 7 Makari Paige DB 6-3 192 So./Fr. West Bloomfield, Mich. / West Bloomfield
 8 Ronnie Bell WR 6-0 192 Sr./Jr. Kansas City, Mo. / Park Hill 
 9 J.J. McCarthy QB 6-3 197 Fr./Fr. La Grange Park, Ill. / Nazareth Academy/IMG Academy
 10 Cristian Dixon WR 6-2 197 Fr./Fr. Santa Ana, Calif. / Mater Dei 
 10 Anthony Solomon LB 6-1 215 Jr./So. Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas
 12 Cade McNamara QB 6-1 212 Jr./Fr. Reno, Nev. / Damonte Ranch 
 12 Josh Ross LB 6-2 224 Gr./Jr. Southfield, Mich. / Orchard Lake St. Mary’s
 13 Jake Moody K 6-1 211 Sr./Jr. Northville, Mich. / Northville 
 14 Quinten Johnson DB 5-11 200 Jr./Fr. Silver Spring, Md. / St. John’s College
 14 Roman Wilson WR 6-0 180 So./Fr. Honolulu, Hawaii / St. Louis 
 15 Alan Bowman QB 6-4 205 Gr./So. Grapevine, Texas / Grapevine 
 15 Christopher Hinton DL 6-4 310 Jr./So. Johns Creek, Ga. / Greater Atlanta Christian School
 16 Jalen Perry DB 6-0 187 Jr./Fr. Dacula, Ga. / Dacula 
 16 Davis Warren QB 6-2 195 Fr./Fr. Los Angeles, Calif. / Loyola/Suffield Academy
 17 Braiden McGregor DE 6-5 265 So./Fr. Port Huron, Mich. / Port Huron Northern
 17 Peyton Smith QB 6-3 192 So./Fr. Ithaca, Mich. / Traverse City Central
 18 Keshaun Harris DB 5-11 186 Jr./Fr. Lansing, Mich. / Waverly 
 18 Jesse Madden QB 6-2 198 Fr./Fr. Oakland, Calif. / Bishop O’Dowd 
 19 Tommy Doman K/P 6-5 190 Fr./Fr. Rochester Hills, Mich. / Orchard Lake St. Mary’s
 19 Rod Moore DB 6-0 173 Fr./Fr. Clayton, Ohio / Northmont 
 20 Kalel Mullings LB 6-1 236 So./Fr. West Roxbury, Mass. / Milton Academy
 22 Tavierre Dunlap RB 6-0 222 Fr./Fr. Del Valle, Texas / Del Valle 
 22 Gemon Green DB 6-2 181 Sr./So. DeSoto, Texas / DeSoto 
 23 Michael Barrett LB 6-0 227 Sr./So. Valdosta, Ga. / Lowndes 
 24 Danny Hughes RB 6-0 200 Jr./Fr. Naperville, Ill. / Naperville Central 
 24 George Johnson DB 6-0 186 Jr./Fr. Stuart, Fla. / Martin County 
 25 Junior Colson LB 6-2 225 Fr./Fr. Brentwood, Tenn. / Ravenwood 
 25 Hassan Haskins RB 6-1 220 Sr./So. St. Louis, Mo. / Eureka Senior 
 26 Rayshaun Benny DL 6-5 292 Fr./Fr. Detroit, Mich. / Oak Park 
 26 Jake Thaw WR 6-0 190 So./Fr. Westport, Conn. / Staples 
 27 Christian Bartholomew WR 6-0 182 So./Fr. Galesburg, Mich. / Kalamazoo United
 27 Tyler McLaurin LB 6-3 237 Fr./Fr. Bolingbrook, Ill. / Bolingbrook 
 28 Darion Green-Warren DB 6-0 173 So./Fr. Torrance, Calif. / Narbonne 
 29 Rhett Andersen K/P 6-0 172 Gr./Sr. Poquoson, Va. / Poquoson/Hampden-Sydney
 29 Joey Velazquez LB 6-0 228 Jr./Fr. Columbus, Ohio / St. Francis De Sales

 30 Daxton Hill DB 6-0 192 Jr./So. Tulsa, Okla. / Booker T. Washington
 30 Will Rolapp WR 6-0 186 So./Fr. Darien, Conn. / Suffield Academy 
 31 Lucas Andrighetto RB 6-1 204 Sr./So. Mountain View, Calif. / St. Francis 
 31 Jordan Morant DB 6-0 210 So./Fr. Parsippany, N.J. / Bergen Catholic 
 32 Jaylen Harrell LB 6-4 242 So./Fr. Tampa, Fla. / Berkeley Prep 
 32 Nolan Knight LB 6-3 215 Jr./Fr. Northville, Mich. / Northville 
 33 German Green DB 6-2 190 Sr./So. DeSoto, Texas / DeSoto 
 34 Leon Franklin RB 5-8 206 Jr./Fr. Southfield, Mich. / Southfield A&T 
 34 Jaydon Hood LB 6-1 212 Fr./Fr. Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas
 35 Luke Buckman TE 6-5 237 Sr./So. Holland, Mich. / Holland 
 35 Caden Kolesar DB 5-10 196 Jr./Fr. Westlake, Ohio / St. Edward 
 36 Andre Seldon DB 5-8 173 So./Fr. Belleville, Mich. / Belleville 
 36 Nico Tiberia RB 5-9 201 So./Fr. Allen Park, Mich. / Allen Park 
 37 Josh Beetham TE 6-5 239 So./Fr. Yorkville, Ill. / Yorkville 
 37 Eamonn Dennis DB 5-10 175 So./Fr. Worcester, Mass. / St. John’s 
 38 Peyton O’Leary WR 6-4 190 Fr./Fr. Byfield, Mass. / Governor’s Academy
 38 Joe Taylor RB 5-10 184 Fr./Fr. Chelsea / Chelsea 
 39 Matt Torey WR 5-10 183 Sr./So. Sterling Heights, Mich. / Brother Rice
 40 Christian Boivin DB 6-0 204 Fr./Fr. Traverse City, Mich. / Traverse City West
 41 Isaiah Gash RB 5-10 178 So./Fr. Green Bay, Wisc. / Bay Port 
 41 Nikhai Hill-Green LB 6-1 220 So./Fr. Pittsburgh, Pa. / St. Frances Academy
 42 Trevor Andrews DB 6-2 218 Fr./Fr. Brentwood, Tenn. / Ravenwood 
 42 TJ Guy DE 6-5 251 Fr./Fr. Mansfield, Mass. / Mansfield 
 43 Andrew Russell DB 6-2 191 Sr./So. Victor, N.Y. / Victor 
 44 Joshua Luther DB 5-9 184 Jr./Fr. Clarkston, Mich. / Clarkston 
 45 Noah Howes TE 6-5 234 Fr./Fr. Rochester, Mich. / Rochester 
 45 Greg Tarr LS 6-2 207 So./Fr. Washington, Mich. / Romeo 
 46 Alexander Lidback LB 6-3 223 Fr./Fr. Alpharetta, Ga. / Alpharetta 
 49 William Wagner LS 6-1 247 Jr./Fr. Alpharetta, Ga. / Alpharetta 
 50 Jerome Nichols LB 6-0 224 So./Fr. Belleville, Mich. / Renaissance 
 51 Greg Crippen OL 6-4 290 Fr./Fr. Northborough, Mass. / IMG Academy
 52 Karsen Barnhart OL 6-4 307 Jr./Fr. Paw Paw, Mich. / Paw Paw 
 52 Kechaun Bennett DE 6-5 241 Fr./Fr. Suffield, Conn. / Suffield Academy 
 53 Trente Jones OL 6-4 307 Jr./Fr. Grayson, Ga. / Grayson 
 54 Kraig Correll OL 6-4 311 Sr./So. Easton, Pa. / Blair Academy 
 54 George Rooks DL 6-5 270 Fr./Fr. Jersey City, N.J. / St. Peter’s Prep 
 55 Mica Gelb OL 6-4 292 Jr./Fr. Washington, D.C. / Woodrow Wilson
 55 David Ojabo LB 6-5 250 Jr./Fr. Aberdeen, Scotland / Blair Academy
 56 Dominick Giudice DL 6-5 275 Fr./Fr. Freehold, N.J. / Mater Dei 
 57 Joey George DL 6-0 262 Sr./So. Walled Lake, Mich. / Walled Lake Western
 58 Giovanni El-Hadi OL 6-5 318 Fr./Fr. Sterling Heights, Mich. / Adlai Stevenson
 58 Mazi Smith DL 6-3 326 Jr./Fr. Grand Rapids, Mich. / East Kentwood
 60 Luke Fisher OL 6-4 298 Jr./Fr. Plymouth, Mich. / Plymouth 
 61 Noah Stewart OL 6-7 274 So./Fr. Muskegon, Mich. / North Muskegon
 62 Raheem Anderson OL 6-3 302 Fr./Fr. Detroit, Mich. / Cass Technical 
 65 Zak Zinter OL 6-6 320 So./Fr. North Andover, Mass. / Buckingham Browne and Nichols School
 66 Chuck Filiaga OL 6-6 337 Gr./Jr. Aledo, Texas / Aledo 

 67 Jess Speight DL 6-5 310 Gr./Jr. Richmond, Va. / The Collegiate School

 68 Andrew Vastardis OL 6-3 294 Gr./Sr. Ashburn, Va. / Stone Bridge 

 70 Nolan Rumler OL 6-3 332 Jr./Fr. Akron, Ohio / Archbishop Hoban 

 70 Jack Stewart DL 6-4 314 Jr./Fr. New Canaan, Conn. / New Canaan 

 71 Andrew Stueber OL 6-7 338 Gr./Jr. Darien, Conn. / Darien 

 72 Tristan Bounds OL 6-8 282 Fr./Fr. Wallingford, Conn. / Choate Rosemary Hall

 72 Elijah Pierre DL 6-1 272 Gr./Jr. Rockland, Mass. / Xaverian Brothers

 74 Reece Atteberry OL 6-5 307 So./Fr. Aurora, Colo. / Eaglecrest 

 75 Peter Simmons OL 6-3 291 Fr./Fr. Bonita Springs, Fla. / Bishop Verot 

 76 Ryan Hayes OL 6-7 307 Sr./So. Traverse City, Mich. / Traverse City West

 77 Trevor Keegan OL 6-6 324 Jr./Fr. Crystal Lake, Ill. / Crystal Lake 

 78 Griffin Korican OL 6-6 316 Sr./So. Seattle, Wash. / O’Dea 

 79 Jeffrey Persi OL 6-7 305 So./Fr. Mission Viejo, Calif. / JSerra Catholic

 80 Hunter Neff TE 6-2 237 Jr./Fr. Chelsea, Mich. / Chelsea 

 81 Louis Hansen TE 6-6 252 Fr./Fr. Needham, Mass. / St. Sebastian’s 

 82 Max Bredeson TE 6-2 222 Fr./Fr. Hartland, Wisc. / Arrowhead 

 83 Erick All TE 6-4 245 Jr./So. Fairfield, Ohio / Fairfield 

 84 Joel Honigford TE 6-6 257 Gr./Jr. Sugarcreek, Ohio / Garaway 

 84 Sam Staruch WR 6-1 180 So./Fr. Lake Orion, Mich. / Lake Orion 

 85 Daylen Baldwin WR 6-2 219 Sr./Jr. Southfield, Mich. / Waterford Mott

 86 Luke Schoonmaker TE 6-5 250 Sr./So. Hamden, Conn. / Hamden Hall 

 88 Mathew Harrison WR 6-2 205 Jr./Fr. Ortonville, Mich. / Brandon 

 88 Matthew Hibner TE 6-4 244 So./Fr. Burke, Va. / Lake Braddock 

 89 Carter Selzer TE 6-8 242 Gr./Jr. Kansas City, Mo. / Rockhurst 

 90 Mike Morris DE 6-6 278 Jr./Fr. Belle Glade, Fla. / American Heritage

 91 Brad Robbins P 6-1 203 Gr./Jr. Westerville, Ohio / Westerville South

 91 Taylor Upshaw DE 6-4 262 Gr./So. Bradenton, Fla. / Braden River 

 92 Ike Iwunnah DL 6-3 306 Fr./Fr. Garland, Texas / Lakeview Centennial

 93 Cole Hussung K 5-9 194 So./Fr. Floyds Knobs, Ind. / Floyd Central 

 93 Jordan Whittley DL 6-1 348 Gr./Sr. Richmond, Calif. / Castlemont 

 94 Kris Jenkins DL 6-3 275 So./Fr. Olney, Md. / Our Lady Good Counsel

 95 Donovan Jeter DL 6-3 325 Gr./Jr. Beaver Falls, Pa. / Beaver Falls 

 96 Julius Welschof DL 6-6 288 Sr./So. Miesbach, Bavaria, Germany / FOS Altoetting

 97 Aidan Hutchinson DE 6-6 265 Sr./Jr. Plymouth, Mich. / Divine Child 

 99 Gabe Newburg DE 6-5 251 Jr./Fr. Clayton, Ohio / Northmont

■ 2021 MICHIGAN WOLVERINES ROSTER
 No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Year/Elig. Hometown / High School  No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl./Elig. Hometown / High School  No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl./Elig. Hometown / High School

 Facebook:  TheWolverineMagazine

 Instagram:  TheWolverine_Mag

 Twitter:  TheWolverineMag

 YouTube: c/TheWolverineVideo

http://thewolverineondemand.com
www.facebook.com/TheWolverineMagazine 

www.twitter.com/TheWolverineMag
https://www.youtube.com/thewolverinevideo
https://www.instagram.com/thewolverine_mag/
www.facebook.com/TheWolverineMagazine 
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 0 DaShon Bussell CB R-So. 6-1 195 Knoxville, Tenn. / Knoxville Catholic

 0 Ra’Sean Davie RB Sr. 5-7 170 Indianapolis, Ind. / North Central

 1 Ali Fayad DL Sr. 6-2 250 Dearborn, Mich. / Dearborn

 1 Jaylen Hall WR R-Jr. 6-3 185 Macomb, Mich. / Dakota

 2 Bricen Garner S Sr. 6-1 185 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Pittsburgh Central Catholic

 3 Zaire Barnes LB Jr. 6-1 225 Mundelein, Ill. / Carmel Catholic

 3 La’Darius Jefferson RB Jr. 6-1 235 Columbia, Miss. / Muskegon [Mich.]

 4 Corey Crooms WR So. 5-11 185 Country Club Hills, Ill. / Hillcrest

 4 Damari Roberson S R-Fr. 6-1 195 Muskegon, Mich. / Mona Shores

 5 Andre Carter DL R-So. 6-5 245 Detroit, Mich. / Cass Tech

 5 Kaleb Eleby QB R-So. 6-1 210 Maryland Heights, Mo. / Pattonville

 6 Jack Salopek QB Fr. 6-1 185 Irwin, Pa. / Norwin

 6 A.J. Thomas LB Sr. 6-2 220 Detroit, Mich. / University of Detroit Jesuit

 7 Therran Coleman CB Sr. 6-0 190 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Brashear

 7 Jaxson Kincaide RB Sr. 5-9 195 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / Saint Thomas Aquinas

 8 Kentrell Beck RB Fr. 6-1 225 Shelbyville, Ill. / Shelbyville

 8 Ralph Holley DL Sr. 6-1 285 West Bloomfield, Mich. / St. Mary’s Prep

 9 Anthony Enechukwu S Fr. 6-1 200 Romulus, Mich. / Orchard Lake St. Mary’s

 9 Sean Tyler RB So. 5-8 185 Richton Park, Ill. / Rich Central

 10 Zahir Abdus-Salaam RB Fr. 5-9 200 Newark, N.J. / Union City

 10 Matthew Stuckey LB R-So. 6-0 225 Olympia Fields, Ill. / Rich Central Campus

 11 Jeremiah Piper CB Fr. 5-9 170 Southfield, Mich. / Southfield A&T

 12 Lucas Hartings QB Fr. 6-4 220 Worthington, Ohio / Worthington Christian

 12 Tyren Mason WR Fr. 6-0 175 Elkhart, Ind. / Elkhart

 13 Harrison Taylor LB R-Jr. 6-1 205 St. Charles, Ill. / Wheaton Academy

 13 Henry Wilson WR Fr. 5-11 200 Chicago, Ill. / St. Rita of Cascia

 14 Calin Crawford CB Sr. 6-0 205 Canton, Mich. / Salem

 15 Keith Jones Jr. CB R-Fr. 5-10 180 St. Louis, Mo. / Cardinal Ritter

 15 Kaevion Mack WR Fr. 6-2 205 Peoria, Ill. / Peoria

 16 Mareyohn Hrabowski QB Fr. 6-2 230 River Rogue, Mich. / River Rouge

 16 Thiago Kapps K Sr. 6-0 195 Petropolis, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil / Jac-Cen-Del [Ind.]

 17 Hayden Mikesell TE Fr. 6-4 220 Orland Park, Ill. / Marist

 17 Eric Wenzel S R-Fr. 6-1 195 Kalamazoo, Mich. / Hackett Catholic

 18 Nick Kargman QB R-Fr. 6-2 210 Camden, N.J. / Woodrow Wilson

 18 Keni-H Lovely CB R-So. 5-10 170 Boynton Beach, Fla. / Atlantic

 19 Bryce Nunnelly WR Sr. 6-0 195 Cleveland, Tenn. / Walker Valley

 19 Zonterio Weekley CB R-Fr. 5-9 175 Kalamazoo, Mich. / Kalamazoo Central

 20 Corvin Moment LB R-Jr. 6-0 250 Vero Beach, Fla. / Vero Beach

 21 Giacomo Iraci S Fr. 6-1 190 Oak Lawn, Ill. / Brother Rice

 22 Boone Bonnema LB R-Fr. 6-3 235 Zeeland, Mich. / Zeeland

 23 Dorian Jackson CB Sr. 5-10 180 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Obama Academy

 23 Jaali Parker WR Fr. 6-0 180 Chicago, Ill. / Mount Carmel

 24 Skyy Moore WR So. 5-10 195 New Kensington, Pa. / Shady Side Academy

 25 Christian Singleton RB R-Fr. 5-10 210 Kennesaw, Ga. / North Cobb

 25 Aaron Wofford CB Fr. 5-11 155 Chicago, Ill. / St. Laurence

 26 Delano Ware S Sr. 5-11 205 Richmond, Calif. / El Cerrito

 27 Anthony Sambucci WR Fr. 6-0 190 Lemont, Ill. / Lemont

 27 Ryan Selig LB R-So. 6-2 230 Lake Villa, Ill. / Lakes Community

 28 Jelani Willis S Fr. 6-1 2010 Memphis, Tenn. / Bartlett

 29 Ryan Kilburg S Fr. 5-11 195 Park Ridge, Ill. / Maine South

 30 Cam Griffin CB Fr. 5-11 155 Florissant, Mo. / Lutheran North

 31 Ali’Vonta Wallace LB R-Fr. 5-11 205 Muskegon, Mich. / Muskegon

 32 Trae Allen RB R-Jr. 5-9 205 Pontiac, Mich. / Groves

 33 Quinton Cannon LB Fr. 6-0 215 Indianapolis, Ind. / Cathedral

 34 Peyton Doorhy LS Fr. 6-2 175 Burbank, Ill. / Saint Laurence

 35 Jake Moertl S Jr. 5-11 205 Palatine, Ill. / Palatine

 37 Miguel Zyniewicz WR Fr. 5-11 205 South Bend, Ind. / John Adams

 38 Zach Vode LB Fr. 6-3 205 Hobart, Ind. / Hobart

 39 Nick Mihalic P Jr. 5-11 205 Skokie, Ill. / Niles North

 41 Naahlyee Bryant LB Fr. 6-0 195 Chicago, Ill. / Oak Park-River Forest

 43 Cole Johnson LB Fr. 5-11 225 Columbus, Ohio / Pickerington North

 45 Carson Voss P Fr. 6-0 155 Dansville, Mich. / Dansville

 46 Patrick Grange TE Fr. 6-2 230 Naperville, Ill. / Naperville Cenral

 47 Gavin Peddie K R-So. 6-0 210 Grandville, Mich. / Grandville

 48 Dylan Calabrese LS Fr. 6-1 225 Sugar Grove, Ill. / Kaneland

 50 Corey Walker DL Fr. 6-5 265 Normal, Ill. / Normal West

 51 John Hofer OL Fr. 6-5 310 Valparaiso, Ind. / Valparaiso

 53 James DeWald LB Fr. 6-1 215 Birmingham, Mich. / Seaholm

 54 Mason Nelson DL Fr. 6-1 310 Howell, Mich. / Howell

 55 Braden Fiske DL R-So. 6-5 300 Michigan City, Ind. / Michigan City

 56 Kyle Arnoldi OL Fr. 6-2 290 White Lake, Mich. / Walled Lake Northern

 57 Kevin Meckert DL Fr. 6-2 235 Barrington, Ill. / Barrington

 58 Tyson Lee DL Fr. 6-2 250 South Bend, Ind. / Riley

 59 Jack Taylor OL Fr. 6-4 290 Burlington, Ontario, Canada / Lawrenceville School [N.J.]

 60 Mark Brooks OL Sr. 6-6 315 Portland, Mich. / Portland

 61 Mike Caliendo OL Sr. 6-4 300 Brookfield, Wis. / Brookfield East

 62 Carson Briggs OL Fr. 6-5 280 Traverse City, Mich. / Traverse City Central

 63 Jack Sherwin OL R-Fr. 6-3 275 Traverse City, MIch. / Traverse City Central

 64 Dalton Dueweke OL Fr. 6-3 285 Shelby Township, Mich. / Utica Eisenhower

 65 Trevor Campbell OL R-Jr. 6-3 315 Naperville, Ill. / Naperville Central

 66 Wesley French OL Sr. 6-5 310 Benton Harbor, Mich. / St. Joseph High School

 67 Stuart Kettler OL R-Fr. 6-5 295 Grand Rapids, Mich. / East Grand Rapids

 69 Logan Wilson DL Fr. 6-3 270 Appleton, Wis. / Kimberly

 70 Calvin Muraski OL Fr. 6-7 285 Green Bay, Wis. / Bay Port

 71 Adam Vandervest OL Fr. 6-6 310 Verona, Wis. / Verona Area

 72 Dylan Deatherage OL R-Jr. 6-4 310 Kankakee, Ill. / Bishop Mcnamara

 73 Brandon Honorable OL Fr. 6-6 320 Detroit, Mich. / Martin Luther King

 75 Addison West OL R-Fr. 6-3 305 Cary, Ill. / Cary-Grove

 77 Jacob Gideon OL Fr. 6-2 295 Union, Ky. / Ryle

 78 Hunter Shulfer OL R-Jr. 6-5 290 Stevens Point, Wis. / Stevens Point Area

 79 Caden Peddie OL Fr. 6-3 295 Grandville, Mich. / Grandville

 80 Cam Hedgecock WR Fr. 5-10 175 Ft. Wayne, Ind. / Carroll

 81 Malique Dieudonne WR Fr. 6-0 170 Naples, Fla. / Palmetto Ridge

 82 Elliott Grashuis WR Fr. 6-5 180 Grand Rapids, Mich. / South Christian

 83 Kadinn Morris TE Fr. 6-2 225 Denham Springs, La. / Sacred Heart-Griffin (Ill.)

 85 Anthony Torres TE R-So. 6-6 250 Mishawaka, Ind. / Penn

 86 Blake Bosma TE Fr. 6-3 205 Holland, Mich. / West Ottawa

 87 Mitch Bartol TE Fr. 6-3 245 Buchanan, Wis. / Kimberly

 88 Austin Hence TE Sr. 6-4 225 Pickerington, Ohio / Pickerington North

 89 Brett Borske TE Sr. 6-7 275 Naperville, Ill. / Neuqua Valley 

 90 Ken Aguirre DL Sr. 6-2 310 Joilet, Ill. / Joilet Catholic Academy

 94 Marshawn Kneeland DL R-Fr. 6-3 265 Grand Rapids, Mich. / Godwin Heights

 95 Kainoa Fuiava DL Sr. 6-3 300 Los Angeles, Calif. / Warren

 96 Bryce Bouwens LS Jr. 5-10 215 Grandville, Mich. / Grandville

 97 Parker Sampson K Sr. 5-10 187 Kansas City, Mo. / Park Hill

 98 Joshua Nobles DL Fr. 6-2 250 Blackwood, N.J. / Woodrow Wilson

 99 Elijah Hawk DL Fr. 6-3 245 Pickerington, Ohio / Pickerington North
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